
Assembly Directions for Swings
#PLTS4800, #PLTS6000, #PCTS4800, # PCTS6000, #PZTS4800, # PZTS6000

HARDWARE PACKAGE
2 5/16" x 31/2" Allen Head Bolts
2 5/16" x 4" Allen Head Bolts
2 1/4" x 41/2" Allen Head Bolts
2 1/4" x 3" Allen Head Bolts
4 5/16" Flange Nuts
8 5/16" Washers
4 5/16" Lock Nuts
3 1/4" Flange Nuts
2 5/16" x 2 1/2" Eye Screws
4 5/16" Acorn Nuts
1 Allen Wrench

PACKAGE CONTENTS
1 Back
1 Seat
2 Arms
1 Hardware Package

TOOLS NEEDED:
Hammer

7/16" Wrench
1/2" Wrench

Allen Wrench (Included)

Firmly tap bolts into pre-drilled
holes before tightening.
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5/16" x 4" Allen Head Bolt

5/16" x 31/2" Allen Head Bolt

1/4" x 41/2" Allen Head Bolt

1/4" x 3" Allen Head Bolt

STEP #1 - Attach the Arm Assembly to the Seat and Back 
using a 5/16" x 4" Allen Head Bolt at the seat, a 
5/16" x 31/2" Allen Head Bolt at the Arm and a 
1/4" x 41/2" Allen Head Bolt connecting the Arm 
Assembly to the Seat and Back. Attach middle 
back support to seat support using (1) 1/4"x3" 
Allen Head Bolt (Note: for 3 seat swings, 2 
bolts are required).
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Please note: See diagram for direction of bolt.



STEP #2 - Repeat Step 1.

STEP #3 - Install the two Eye Screws into the pre-drilled 
holes (see Diagram C). Attach the chain to the 
Allen Head Bolts using Washers and Lock Nuts 
(see Diagrams A and B).

STEP #4 - Repeat Step 3.
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